

AB2019-01 PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR MERCER OAKS PARKING LOT FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION													
AB2019-4	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	MECO. INC.		EARLE ASPHALT CO.		RICHARD T. BARRETT PAVING		AMERICAN ASPHALT COMPANY		DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,078.73	\$ 5,078.73	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	MILLING 2"	SY	16350	\$ 2.30	\$ 37,605.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 38,422.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 37,605.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 147,150.00
3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2"THICK	TON	1,921	\$ 84.00	\$ 161,364.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 167,127.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 144,075.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 207,468.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 201,705.00
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4"THICK	TON	62	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 6,262.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,720.00
5	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	265	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.65	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,155.00
6	PRECAST MANHOLE, 4' I.D., 4' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	8" DIAMETER PERFORATED PVC PIPE WITH 3/4" STONE	LF	197	\$ 82.00	\$ 16,154.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 15,070.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 18,124.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 29,550.00
8	15" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	135	\$ 76.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 9,382.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00
9	CONCRETE HEADWALL WITH APRON & RIP RAP	EA	1	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	TRAFFIC STRIPES (4" UNIT WIDTH)	LF	9965	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,975.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,972.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,477.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 7,473.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,456.25
11	TRAFFIC STRIPES (24" UNIT WIDTH)	LF	192	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,608.00
12	6" TOP SOIL	SY	9	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00
13	JUTE MATTING	SY	9	\$ 2.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 11.25	\$ 26.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00
14	SILT FENCE	LF	183	\$ 2.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 274.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 183.00
	TOTAL				\$ 257,530.50		\$ 259,113.13		\$ 265,384.25		\$ 346,790.75		\$ 493,545.25

AB2019-01 PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR MERCER OAKS PARKING LOT FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION															
AB2019-01	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	GARDEN STATE SEALING		TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		GLEN G. HALE, INC.		SHORE TOP CONSTRUCTION CORP		GRES PAVING CO		PROTECTIVE PAVING LLC	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,550.30	\$ 20,550.30	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 12,511.00	\$ 12,511.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 44,711.35	\$ 44,711.35
2	MILLING 2"	SY	16350	\$ 4.40	\$ 71,940.00	\$ 3.13	\$ 51,175.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 53,137.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 53,137.50	\$ 49,050.00	\$ 49,050.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 40,875.00
3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2"THICK	TON	1,921	\$ 93.50	\$ 179,613.50	\$ 93.19	\$ 179,017.99	\$ 80.59	\$ 154,813.39	\$ 98.00	\$ 188,258.00	\$ 182,495.00	\$ 182,495.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 134,470.00
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4"THICK	TON	62	\$ 90.20	\$ 5,592.40	\$ 108.13	\$ 6,704.06	\$ 98.36	\$ 6,098.32	\$ 98.00	\$ 6,076.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,960.00
5	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	265	\$ 7.70	\$ 2,040.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.65	\$ 10.05	\$ 2,663.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 9.21	\$ 2,440.65
6	PRECAST MANHOLE, 4' I.D., 4' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,896.05	\$ 4,896.05	\$ 7,471.00	\$ 7,471.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	8" DIAMETER PERFORATED PVC PIPE WITH 3/4" STONE	LF	197	\$ 63.80	\$ 12,568.60	\$ 89.79	\$ 17,688.63	\$ 124.33	\$ 24,493.01	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 16,597.25	\$ 16,597.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,850.00
8	15" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	135	\$ 82.50	\$ 11,137.50	\$ 81.44	\$ 10,994.40	\$ 119.90	\$ 16,186.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 6,459.75	\$ 6,459.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00
9	CONCRETE HEADWALL WITH APRON & RIP RAP	EA	1	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 5,676.96	\$ 5,676.96	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
10	TRAFFIC STRIPES (4" UNIT WIDTH)	LF	9965	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,477.25	\$ 0.84	\$ 8,370.60	\$ 0.66	\$ 6,576.90	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,979.00	\$ 5,979.00	\$ 5,979.00	\$ 5,979.00	\$ 9,965.00
11	TRAFFIC STRIPES (24" UNIT WIDTH)	LF	192	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 806.40	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,728.00
12	6" TOP SOIL	SY	9	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 29.85	\$ 268.65	\$ 3.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 679.50	\$ 679.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	JUTE MATTING	SY	9	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 106.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 362.25	\$ 362.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	SILT FENCE	LF	183	\$ 1.65	\$ 301.95	\$ 3.96	\$ 724.68	\$ 2.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 594.75	\$ 594.75	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
	TOTAL				\$ 324,424.00		\$ 297,352.77		\$ 292,033.87		\$ 284,446.50		\$ 299,582.50		\$ 278,000.00

BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2018-33B CARPET FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE PURCHASING SYSTEM

BID OPENING DATE: 01.18.19 POSTPONED FROM 01.31.2019

AWARD TWO (2) YEARS WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR BASED UPON THE INDEX RATE; ONE ADDENDA ISSUED; AWARD MULTIPLE CONTRACTS BASED UPON THE LOWEST UNIT COST PER LINE ITEM, ALL INCLUSIVE OF LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR NEW INSTALLATIONS; DELIVERY FOR MATERIALS SHALL BE F.O.B. DESTINATION; ALL WORK WARRANTED FOR ONE YEAR	INCLUDE ADDENDUM NO. ONE		
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	3		
NAME OF BIDDER	COMMERCIAL INTERIORS DIRECT, INC.	CONTRACT FLOORING SYSTEMS, LLC.	BUZZY'S CARPET, INC.
ADDRESS	1 S. CORPORATE DRIVE	40 COLLEGE STREET	238 14TH AVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	RIVERDALE, NJ 07457	TRENTON, NJ 08611	SEASIDE PARK, NJ 08752
CONTACT	STEVEN MULLER	STEVE PARISH	RONALD BUSSEY
TELEPHONE	973 839 8394	609 393 0123	732 656 1320
FAX	973 839 8376	609 393 0703	732 656 1813
E-MAIL	SALES@COMMERCIALINTERIORSDIRECT.COM	CONTFLRSYS@AOL.COM	BUZZYSCARPET@HOTMAIL.COM
ADDENDUM NO. ONE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	589927 EXPIRES 05.07.2020	657224 EXPIRES 9.21.2019	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EIC	16761 EXPIRES 06.15.2022	43360 EXPIRES 5.15.2023	35990 EXPIRES 10.15.25
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES
EXTEND TO COOP	YES	YES	YES
CONTINUITY OF SERVICE	YES	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	EXCEPTIONS LISTED ON PAGE 70, FOR B & G TO REVIEW	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	

CK09MERCER2018-33B REBID OF CARPET AND FLOORING PROPOSAL FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS WITH OPTION TO EXTEND ONE YEAR																
A82019-01 PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR MERCER OAKS PARKING LOT FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION																
ITEM NO.	TYPE	DESCRIPTION	GLUED/DOUBLE GLUED OR SELF STICK	BRAND/COLLECTION	COMMERCIAL INTERIORS DIRECT INC.				CONTRACT FLOORING SYSTEMS				BUZZYS CARPET			
					BRAND OR EQUIVALENT ACCEPTABLE FOR LINES THAT ARE NOT SHADED	LABOR COST PER SQUARE YARD FOR NEW INSTALLATIONS	MATERIALS COST DELIVERED FOR DESTINATION PER SQUARE YARD FOR NEW INSTALLATION	TOTAL FOR LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR NEW INSTALLATIONS DELIVERED AND INSTALLED	BRAND OR EQUIVALENT ACCEPTABLE FOR LINES THAT ARE NOT SHADED	LABOR COST PER SQUARE YARD FOR NEW INSTALLATIONS	MATERIALS COST DELIVERED FOR DESTINATION PER SQUARE YARD FOR NEW INSTALLATION	TOTAL FOR LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR NEW INSTALLATIONS DELIVERED AND INSTALLED	BRAND OR EQUIVALENT ACCEPTABLE FOR LINES THAT ARE NOT SHADED	LABOR COST PER SQUARE YARD FOR NEW INSTALLATIONS	MATERIALS COST DELIVERED FOR DESTINATION PER SQUARE YARD FOR NEW INSTALLATION	TOTAL FOR LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR NEW INSTALLATIONS DELIVERED AND INSTALLED
1	28.0 oz Unitary Back	Performance Broadloom	GLUED	PHILADELPHIA QUEEN COMMERCIAL DIVIDEND J0081	PHILADELPHIA CAPITAL III #5481	8.00	17.55	25.55	MOHAWK CONNETIC	7.00	10.85	17.85	PHILADELPHIA QUEEN COMMERCIAL DIVIDEND J0081	7.50	11.81	19.31
2	28.0 oz Unitary Back	Performance Broadloom	GLUED	PHILADELPHIA QUEEN COMMERCIAL VOCATION III 54272	PHILADELPHIA QUEEN COMMERCIAL VOCATION III 54272	8.00	17.40	25.40	J&J MESH	7.00	16.82	23.82	PHILADELPHIA QUEEN COMMERCIAL VOCATION III 54272	7.50	11.88	19.38
3	26.0 oz Unitary Back	Performance Broadloom	GLUED	PHILADELPHIA QUEEN COMMERCIAL VOCATION III 54270	PHILADELPHIA QUEEN COMMERCIAL VOCATION III 54270	8.00	16.40	24.40	MOHAWK NEW BASICS III	7.00	9.50	16.50	PHILADELPHIA QUEEN COMMERCIAL VOCATION III 54270	7.50	11.27	18.77
5	28 oz. Action Back	Class I Moderate	GLUED	PATCRAFT/SOCCRATES II 28	PATCRAFT/SOCCRATES II 28	8.00	15.75	23.75					PATCRAFT/SOCCRATES II 28	7.50	15.20	22.70
6	Carpet Tile/Modular	17 oz.	GLUED OR SS	LEES WORK II. TILE 17	LEES WORK II. TILE 17	8.00	30.10	38.10	LEES WORK II TILE 17 OZ.	7.00	21.98	28.98				
7	Carpet Tile/Modular	17 oz.	GLUED OR SS	LEES BENDING EARTH COLLECTION	MOHAWK POSTURE TILE #81407	8.00	17.25	25.25	MOHAWK NEW BASICS III (18 oz)	7.00	15.75	22.75				
8	Carpet Tile/Modular	17 oz.	GLUED OR SS	LEES CLASS ACT	MOHAWK HIGH MARKS TILE #G1108	8.00	35.00	43.00	LEES CLASS ACT	7.00	23.82	30.82				
9	Carpet Tile/Modular	22 oz.	GLUED OR SS	LEES FLAMESTITCH III	LEES FLAMESTITCH III	8.00	38.95	46.95	J & J MINERAL (22 OZ.)	7.00	16.88	23.88				
10	Carpet Tile/Modular	26 oz.	GLUED OR SS	QUEEN/CHANGE IN ATTITUDE	QUEEN/CHANGE IN ATTITUDE	8.00	34.40	42.40	J + J CAMEO II	7.00	27.23	34.23	QUEEN/CHANGE IN ATTITUDE	7.50	18.15	25.65
11	Carpet Tile/Modular	24 oz.	GLUED OR SS	PATCRAFT/BIG SPLASH/MODULAR	PATCRAFT/BIG SPLASH/MODULAR	8.00	31.35	39.35					PATCRAFT/BIG SPLASH/MODULAR	7.50	17.50	25.00
12	Carpet Tile/Modular	25 oz.	GLUED OR SS	LEES ROOKIE NEWCOMER	MOHAWK NEWCOMER TILE #G1154	8.00	34.30	42.30	MOHAWK WORK III 26OZ	7.00	23.35	30.35				
14	Carpet Tile/Modular	26 oz.	GLUED OR SS	LEES FACULTY REMIX	LEES FACULTY REMIX	8.00	34.25	42.25	LEES FACULTY REMIX	7.00	23.85	30.85				
15	COST PER SQ. FT. FOR SOLID VINYL TILE MANNINGTON OR EQUIVALENT				MOHAWK EDGELAND TILE #C0085	1.45	1.70	3.15	ROPPE NORTHERN TIMBERS (28 mil)	1.25	2.35	3.60				
16	COST PER SQ. FT. FOR VINYL COMPOSITION TILE				AZROCK-STANDARD VCT	1.25	0.90	2.15	ARMSTRONG VCT	1.10	0.85	1.95				
17	COST PER SQ. FT. FOR ARMSTRONG RUBBER FLOOR TILE OR EQUIVALENT SQUARE RAISED PATTERN				JOHNSONITE BOUNDEL	1.75	2.50	4.25	ROPPE	1.50	5.75	7.25				
18	COST PER SQ. FT. FOR ARMSTRONG RUBBER FLOOR TILE OR EQUIVALENT ROUND RAISED PATTERN				JOHNSONITE BOUNDEL	1.75	2.50	4.25	ROPPE	1.50	5.75	7.25				
19	COST PER SQ. FOR ARMSTRONG SAFETY ZONE™ SLIP-RETARDANT TILE OR EQUIVALENT				AZROCK COLOR ESSENCE SR	1.45	3.00	4.45								
20	COST PER SQUARE YARD FOR RIP UP, REMOVAL AND CARTAGE TO CERTIFIED RECLAMATION FACILITY AND NAME AND LOCATION OF RECLAMATION CENTER				CARPET CYCLE, ROSELLE, NJ			12.50	CARPET CYCLE, ROSELLE, NJ			7.00				12.50
10% MARKUP ON WHOLESALE PRICING INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SYNTHETIC HAIR OR JUTE PADDING, TREADS, REDUCERS, PATCHES, DOUBLE GLUE, ETC.																